



PLED Package Contents 1. Headphones 2. USB Type-C to USB-A cable 3. User manual 4. Carrying case 5. Headphones 6. Headphones 7. Headphones 8. Headphones 9. Headphones 10. Headphones 11. Headphones 12. Headphones 13. Headphones 14. Headphones 15. Headphones 16. Headphones 17. Headphones 18. Headphones 19. Headphones 20. Headphones 21. Headphones 22. Headphones 23. Headphones 24. Headphones 25. Headphones 26. Headphones 27. Headphones 28. Headphones 29. Headphones 30. Headphones 31. Headphones 32. Headphones 33. Headphones 34. Headphones 35. Headphones 36. Headphones 37. Headphones 38. Headphones 39. Headphones 40. Headphones 41. Headphones 42. Headphones 43. Headphones 44. Headphones 45. Headphones 46. Headphones 47. Headphones 48. Headphones 49. Headphones 50. Headphones 51. Headphones 52. Headphones 53. Headphones 54. Headphones 55. Headphones 56. Headphones 57. Headphones 58. Headphones 59. Headphones 60. Headphones 61. Headphones 62. Headphones 63. Headphones 64. Headphones 65. Headphones 66. Headphones 67. Headphones 68. Headphones 69. Headphones 70. Headphones 71. Headphones 72. Headphones 73. Headphones 74. Headphones 75. Headphones 76. Headphones 77. Headphones 78. Headphones 79. Headphones 80. Headphones 81. Headphones 82. Headphones 83. Headphones 84. Headphones 85. Headphones 86. Headphones 87. Headphones 88. Headphones 89. Headphones 90. Headphones 91. Headphones 92. Headphones 93. Headphones 94. Headphones 95. Headphones 96. Headphones 97. Headphones 98. Headphones 99. Headphones 100. Headphones	PLED Product Diagram 1. Headphones 2. Headphones 3. Headphones 4. Headphones 5. Headphones 6. Headphones 7. Headphones 8. Headphones 9. Headphones 10. Headphones 11. Headphones 12. Headphones 13. Headphones 14. Headphones 15. Headphones 16. Headphones 17. Headphones 18. Headphones 19. Headphones 20. Headphones 21. Headphones 22. Headphones 23. Headphones 24. Headphones 25. Headphones 26. Headphones 27. Headphones 28. Headphones 29. Headphones 30. Headphones 31. Headphones 32. Headphones 33. Headphones 34. Headphones 35. Headphones 36. Headphones 37. Headphones 38. Headphones 39. Headphones 40. Headphones 41. Headphones 42. Headphones 43. Headphones 44. Headphones 45. Headphones 46. Headphones 47. Headphones 48. Headphones 49. Headphones 50. Headphones 51. Headphones 52. Headphones 53. Headphones 54. Headphones 55. Headphones 56. Headphones 57. Headphones 58. Headphones 59. Headphones 60. Headphones 61. Headphones 62. Headphones 63. Headphones 64. Headphones 65. Headphones 66. Headphones 67. Headphones 68. Headphones 69. Headphones 70. Headphones 71. Headphones 72. Headphones 73. Headphones 74. Headphones 75. Headphones 76. Headphones 77. Headphones 78. Headphones 79. Headphones 80. Headphones 81. Headphones 82. Headphones 83. Headphones 84. Headphones 85. Headphones 86. Headphones 87. Headphones 88. Headphones 89. Headphones 90. Headphones 91. Headphones 92. Headphones 93. Headphones 94. Headphones 95. Headphones 96. Headphones 97. Headphones 98. Headphones 99. Headphones 100. Headphones	PLED Specifications Model: PLED-001 Frequency: 20Hz - 20kHz Impedance: 32Ω Sensitivity: 105dB Power: 10W Battery: 1000mAh Charging: USB Type-C Weight: 150g Dimensions: 150mm x 150mm x 150mm Operating Temperature: 0°C - 40°C	PLED On / Off 1. Press the power button for 5 seconds to turn on the headphones. 2. Press the power button for 5 seconds to turn off the headphones.	PLED Bluetooth Pairing 1. Turn on the headphones. 2. Press the Bluetooth button for 5 seconds to enter pairing mode. 3. Press the Bluetooth button for 5 seconds to exit pairing mode.	PLED Switch Mode - 74dB / 85dB / 94dB 1. Press the volume button for 5 seconds to enter switch mode. 2. Press the volume button for 5 seconds to exit switch mode.	PLED LED Mode Switch Button 1. Press the LED mode switch button for 5 seconds to enter LED mode. 2. Press the LED mode switch button for 5 seconds to exit LED mode.	PLED Operation of Buttons 1. Power button: Turns the headphones on or off. 2. Volume buttons: Adjusts the volume. 3. Bluetooth button: Pairs the headphones with a device. 4. LED mode switch button: Turns the LED mode on or off.	PLED How to Charge the Headphone 1. Connect the USB Type-C cable to the charging port. 2. Connect the other end of the cable to a USB power source.	PLED For customers in the UK: STATEMENT OF COMPLIANCE We, the manufacturer, declare that the headphones comply with the CE mark requirements.	PLED ISED Canada Statement: We, the manufacturer, declare that the headphones comply with the ISED Canada requirements.	PLED Declaration of Canada: We, the manufacturer, declare that the headphones comply with the Declaration of Canada requirements.	PLED Safety Precautions 1. Do not use the headphones for extended periods of time. 2. Do not use the headphones while driving or operating machinery.
---	---	--	---	--	---	---	--	--	---	---	---	--

PLED in Lieferumfang enthalten 1. Kopfhörer 2. USB Type-C zu USB-A Kabel 3. Benutzerhandbuch 4. Tragetasche 5. Kopfhörer 6. Kopfhörer 7. Kopfhörer 8. Kopfhörer 9. Kopfhörer 10. Kopfhörer 11. Kopfhörer 12. Kopfhörer 13. Kopfhörer 14. Kopfhörer 15. Kopfhörer 16. Kopfhörer 17. Kopfhörer 18. Kopfhörer 19. Kopfhörer 20. Kopfhörer 21. Kopfhörer 22. Kopfhörer 23. Kopfhörer 24. Kopfhörer 25. Kopfhörer 26. Kopfhörer 27. Kopfhörer 28. Kopfhörer 29. Kopfhörer 30. Kopfhörer 31. Kopfhörer 32. Kopfhörer 33. Kopfhörer 34. Kopfhörer 35. Kopfhörer 36. Kopfhörer 37. Kopfhörer 38. Kopfhörer 39. Kopfhörer 40. Kopfhörer 41. Kopfhörer 42. Kopfhörer 43. Kopfhörer 44. Kopfhörer 45. Kopfhörer 46. Kopfhörer 47. Kopfhörer 48. Kopfhörer 49. Kopfhörer 50. Kopfhörer 51. Kopfhörer 52. Kopfhörer 53. Kopfhörer 54. Kopfhörer 55. Kopfhörer 56. Kopfhörer 57. Kopfhörer 58. Kopfhörer 59. Kopfhörer 60. Kopfhörer 61. Kopfhörer 62. Kopfhörer 63. Kopfhörer 64. Kopfhörer 65. Kopfhörer 66. Kopfhörer 67. Kopfhörer 68. Kopfhörer 69. Kopfhörer 70. Kopfhörer 71. Kopfhörer 72. Kopfhörer 73. Kopfhörer 74. Kopfhörer 75. Kopfhörer 76. Kopfhörer 77. Kopfhörer 78. Kopfhörer 79. Kopfhörer 80. Kopfhörer 81. Kopfhörer 82. Kopfhörer 83. Kopfhörer 84. Kopfhörer 85. Kopfhörer 86. Kopfhörer 87. Kopfhörer 88. Kopfhörer 89. Kopfhörer 90. Kopfhörer 91. Kopfhörer 92. Kopfhörer 93. Kopfhörer 94. Kopfhörer 95. Kopfhörer 96. Kopfhörer 97. Kopfhörer 98. Kopfhörer 99. Kopfhörer 100. Kopfhörer	PLED Produkt Diagramm 1. Kopfhörer 2. Kopfhörer 3. Kopfhörer 4. Kopfhörer 5. Kopfhörer 6. Kopfhörer 7. Kopfhörer 8. Kopfhörer 9. Kopfhörer 10. Kopfhörer 11. Kopfhörer 12. Kopfhörer 13. Kopfhörer 14. Kopfhörer 15. Kopfhörer 16. Kopfhörer 17. Kopfhörer 18. Kopfhörer 19. Kopfhörer 20. Kopfhörer 21. Kopfhörer 22. Kopfhörer 23. Kopfhörer 24. Kopfhörer 25. Kopfhörer 26. Kopfhörer 27. Kopfhörer 28. Kopfhörer 29. Kopfhörer 30. Kopfhörer 31. Kopfhörer 32. Kopfhörer 33. Kopfhörer 34. Kopfhörer 35. Kopfhörer 36. Kopfhörer 37. Kopfhörer 38. Kopfhörer 39. Kopfhörer 40. Kopfhörer 41. Kopfhörer 42. Kopfhörer 43. Kopfhörer 44. Kopfhörer 45. Kopfhörer 46. Kopfhörer 47. Kopfhörer 48. Kopfhörer 49. Kopfhörer 50. Kopfhörer 51. Kopfhörer 52. Kopfhörer 53. Kopfhörer 54. Kopfhörer 55. Kopfhörer 56. Kopfhörer 57. Kopfhörer 58. Kopfhörer 59. Kopfhörer 60. Kopfhörer 61. Kopfhörer 62. Kopfhörer 63. Kopfhörer 64. Kopfhörer 65. Kopfhörer 66. Kopfhörer 67. Kopfhörer 68. Kopfhörer 69. Kopfhörer 70. Kopfhörer 71. Kopfhörer 72. Kopfhörer 73. Kopfhörer 74. Kopfhörer 75. Kopfhörer 76. Kopfhörer 77. Kopfhörer 78. Kopfhörer 79. Kopfhörer 80. Kopfhörer 81. Kopfhörer 82. Kopfhörer 83. Kopfhörer 84. Kopfhörer 85. Kopfhörer 86. Kopfhörer 87. Kopfhörer 88. Kopfhörer 89. Kopfhörer 90. Kopfhörer 91. Kopfhörer 92. Kopfhörer 93. Kopfhörer 94. Kopfhörer 95. Kopfhörer 96. Kopfhörer 97. Kopfhörer 98. Kopfhörer 99. Kopfhörer 100. Kopfhörer	PLED Spezifikationen Modell: PLED-001 Frequenz: 20Hz - 20kHz Impedanz: 32Ω Sensitivität: 105dB Leistung: 10W Batterie: 1000mAh Ladung: USB Type-C Gewicht: 150g Abmessungen: 150mm x 150mm x 150mm Betriebstemperatur: 0°C - 40°C	PLED Ein / Aus 1. Drücken Sie die Power-Taste für 5 Sekunden, um die Kopfhörer einzuschalten. 2. Drücken Sie die Power-Taste für 5 Sekunden, um die Kopfhörer auszuschalten.	PLED Bluetooth Kopplung 1. Schalten Sie die Kopfhörer ein. 2. Drücken Sie die Bluetooth-Taste für 5 Sekunden, um in den Pairing-Modus zu gelangen. 3. Drücken Sie die Bluetooth-Taste für 5 Sekunden, um den Pairing-Modus zu verlassen.	PLED Switch Mode - 74dB / 85dB / 94dB 1. Drücken Sie die Lautstärke-Taste für 5 Sekunden, um in den Switch-Modus zu gelangen. 2. Drücken Sie die Lautstärke-Taste für 5 Sekunden, um den Switch-Modus zu verlassen.	PLED LED Mode-Schalter Taste 1. Drücken Sie die LED-Modus-Schalter-Taste für 5 Sekunden, um in den LED-Modus zu gelangen. 2. Drücken Sie die LED-Modus-Schalter-Taste für 5 Sekunden, um den LED-Modus zu verlassen.	PLED Bedienung der Tasten 1. Power-Taste: Schaltet die Kopfhörer ein oder aus. 2. Lautstärke-Tasten: Regelt die Lautstärke. 3. Bluetooth-Taste: Pairt die Kopfhörer mit einem Gerät. 4. LED-Modus-Schalter-Taste: Schaltet den LED-Modus ein oder aus.	PLED So laden Sie den Kopfhörer auf 1. Schließen Sie das USB Type-C-Kabel an den Ladeanschluss an. 2. Schließen Sie das andere Ende des Kabels an eine USB-Powerquelle an.	PLED CE Wir, der Hersteller, erklären hiermit, dass die Kopfhörer den CE-Markierungsanforderungen entsprechen.	PLED Warning Bitte lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie die Kopfhörer verwenden.	PLED ISED Canada Statement: Wir, der Hersteller, erklären hiermit, dass die Kopfhörer den ISED Canada-Anforderungen entsprechen.	PLED Declaration of Canada: Wir, der Hersteller, erklären hiermit, dass die Kopfhörer den Declaration of Canada-Anforderungen entsprechen.	PLED Safety Precautions 1. Verwenden Sie die Kopfhörer nicht für längere Zeiträume. 2. Verwenden Sie die Kopfhörer nicht, wenn Sie fahren oder Maschinen bedienen.
--	--	--	---	--	--	---	---	---	--	---	--	--	---

PLED Contenu du paquet 1. Casque 2. Câble USB Type-C vers USB-A 3. Manuel d'utilisateur 4. Étui de transport 5. Casque 6. Casque 7. Casque 8. Casque 9. Casque 10. Casque 11. Casque 12. Casque 13. Casque 14. Casque 15. Casque 16. Casque 17. Casque 18. Casque 19. Casque 20. Casque 21. Casque 22. Casque 23. Casque 24. Casque 25. Casque 26. Casque 27. Casque 28. Casque 29. Casque 30. Casque 31. Casque 32. Casque 33. Casque 34. Casque 35. Casque 36. Casque 37. Casque 38. Casque 39. Casque 40. Casque 41. Casque 42. Casque 43. Casque 44. Casque 45. Casque 46. Casque 47. Casque 48. Casque 49. Casque 50. Casque 51. Casque 52. Casque 53. Casque 54. Casque 55. Casque 56. Casque 57. Casque 58. Casque 59. Casque 60. Casque 61. Casque 62. Casque 63. Casque 64. Casque 65. Casque 66. Casque 67. Casque 68. Casque 69. Casque 70. Casque 71. Casque 72. Casque 73. Casque 74. Casque 75. Casque 76. Casque 77. Casque 78. Casque 79. Casque 80. Casque 81. Casque 82. Casque 83. Casque 84. Casque 85. Casque 86. Casque 87. Casque 88. Casque 89. Casque 90. Casque 91. Casque 92. Casque 93. Casque 94. Casque 95. Casque 96. Casque 97. Casque 98. Casque 99. Casque 100. Casque	PLED Schéma du produit 1. Casque 2. Casque 3. Casque 4. Casque 5. Casque 6. Casque 7. Casque 8. Casque 9. Casque 10. Casque 11. Casque 12. Casque 13. Casque 14. Casque 15. Casque 16. Casque 17. Casque 18. Casque 19. Casque 20. Casque 21. Casque 22. Casque 23. Casque 24. Casque 25. Casque 26. Casque 27. Casque 28. Casque 29. Casque 30. Casque 31. Casque 32. Casque 33. Casque 34. Casque 35. Casque 36. Casque 37. Casque 38. Casque 39. Casque 40. Casque 41. Casque 42. Casque 43. Casque 44. Casque 45. Casque 46. Casque 47. Casque 48. Casque 49. Casque 50. Casque 51. Casque 52. Casque 53. Casque 54. Casque 55. Casque 56. Casque 57. Casque 58. Casque 59. Casque 60. Casque 61. Casque 62. Casque 63. Casque 64. Casque 65. Casque 66. Casque 67. Casque 68. Casque 69. Casque 70. Casque 71. Casque 72. Casque 73. Casque 74. Casque 75. Casque 76. Casque 77. Casque 78. Casque 79. Casque 80. Casque 81. Casque 82. Casque 83. Casque 84. Casque 85. Casque 86. Casque 87. Casque 88. Casque 89. Casque 90. Casque 91. Casque 92. Casque 93. Casque 94. Casque 95. Casque 96. Casque 97. Casque 98. Casque 99. Casque 100. Casque	PLED Caractéristiques Modèle: PLED-001 Fréquence: 20Hz - 20kHz Impédance: 32Ω Sensibilité: 105dB Puissance: 10W Batterie: 1000mAh Recharge: USB Type-C Poids: 150g Dimensions: 150mm x 150mm x 150mm Température de fonctionnement: 0°C - 40°C	PLED Marche / Arrêt 1. Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pendant 5 secondes pour allumer les écouteurs. 2. Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation pendant 5 secondes pour éteindre les écouteurs.	PLED Connexion Bluetooth 1. Mettez les écouteurs en mode marche. 2. Appuyez sur le bouton Bluetooth pendant 5 secondes pour entrer en mode d'appairage. 3. Appuyez sur le bouton Bluetooth pendant 5 secondes pour quitter le mode d'appairage.	PLED Mode de commutation - 74dB / 85dB / 94dB 1. Appuyez sur le bouton de réglage du volume pendant 5 secondes pour entrer en mode de commutation. 2. Appuyez sur le bouton de réglage du volume pendant 5 secondes pour quitter le mode de commutation.	PLED Bouton de changement de mode 1. Appuyez sur le bouton de changement de mode pendant 5 secondes pour entrer en mode de changement. 2. Appuyez sur le bouton de changement de mode pendant 5 secondes pour quitter le mode de changement.	PLED Fonctionnement des boutons 1. Bouton d'alimentation: Allume ou éteint les écouteurs. 2. Boutons de volume: Régle le volume. 3. Bouton Bluetooth: Appaire les écouteurs à un appareil. 4. Bouton de changement de mode: Change le mode des écouteurs.	PLED Comment charger le casque 1. Branchez le câble USB Type-C sur le port de charge. 2. Branchez l'autre extrémité du câble sur une source d'alimentation USB.	PLED CE Nous, le fabricant, déclarons que les écouteurs sont conformes aux exigences de la CE.	PLED Warning Lisez attentivement le manuel d'utilisation avant d'utiliser les écouteurs.	PLED ISED Canada Statement: Nous, le fabricant, déclarons que les écouteurs sont conformes aux exigences de l'ISED Canada.	PLED Declaration of Canada: Nous, le fabricant, déclarons que les écouteurs sont conformes aux exigences de la Déclaration du Canada.	PLED Safety Precautions 1. N'utilisez pas les écouteurs pendant de longues périodes. 2. N'utilisez pas les écouteurs lorsque vous conduisez ou opérez des machines.
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--	--	--	--	--	---	--

PLED Contenido della confezione 1. Cuffia 2. Cablo USB Type-C a USB-A 3. Manuale utente 4. Custodia di trasporto 5. Cuffia 6. Cuffia 7. Cuffia 8. Cuffia 9. Cuffia 10. Cuffia 11. Cuffia 12. Cuffia 13. Cuffia 14. Cuffia 15. Cuffia 16. Cuffia 17. Cuffia 18. Cuffia 19. Cuffia 20. Cuffia 21. Cuffia 22. Cuffia 23. Cuffia 24. Cuffia 25. Cuffia 26. Cuffia 27. Cuffia 28. Cuffia 29. Cuffia 30. Cuffia 31. Cuffia 32. Cuffia 33. Cuffia 34. Cuffia 35. Cuffia 36. Cuffia 37. Cuffia 38. Cuffia 39. Cuffia 40. Cuffia 41. Cuffia 42. Cuffia 43. Cuffia 44. Cuffia 45. Cuffia 46. Cuffia 47. Cuffia 48. Cuffia 49. Cuffia 50. Cuffia 51. Cuffia 52. Cuffia 53. Cuffia 54. Cuffia 55. Cuffia 56. Cuffia 57. Cuffia 58. Cuffia 59. Cuffia 60. Cuffia 61. Cuffia 62. Cuffia 63. Cuffia 64. Cuffia 65. Cuffia 66. Cuffia 67. Cuffia 68. Cuffia 69. Cuffia 70. Cuffia 71. Cuffia 72. Cuffia 73. Cuffia 74. Cuffia 75. Cuffia 76. Cuffia 77. Cuffia 78. Cuffia 79. Cuffia 80. Cuffia 81. Cuffia 82. Cuffia 83. Cuffia 84. Cuffia 85. Cuffia 86. Cuffia 87. Cuffia 88. Cuffia 89. Cuffia 90. Cuffia 91. Cuffia 92. Cuffia 93. Cuffia 94. Cuffia 95. Cuffia 96. Cuffia 97. Cuffia 98. Cuffia 99. Cuffia 100. Cuffia	PLED Legenda 1. Cuffia 2. Cuffia 3. Cuffia 4. Cuffia 5. Cuffia 6. Cuffia 7. Cuffia 8. Cuffia 9. Cuffia 10. Cuffia 11. Cuffia 12. Cuffia 13. Cuffia 14. Cuffia 15. Cuffia 16. Cuffia 17. Cuffia 18. Cuffia 19. Cuffia 20. Cuffia 21. Cuffia 22. Cuffia 23. Cuffia 24. Cuffia 25. Cuffia 26. Cuffia 27. Cuffia 28. Cuffia 29. Cuffia 30. Cuffia 31. Cuffia 32. Cuffia 33. Cuffia 34. Cuffia 35. Cuffia 36. Cuffia 37. Cuffia 38. Cuffia 39. Cuffia 40. Cuffia 41. Cuffia 42. Cuffia 43. Cuffia 44. Cuffia 45. Cuffia 46. Cuffia 47. Cuffia 48. Cuffia 49. Cuffia 50. Cuffia 51. Cuffia 52. Cuffia 53. Cuffia 54. Cuffia 55. Cuffia 56. Cuffia 57. Cuffia 58. Cuffia 59. Cuffia 60. Cuffia 61. Cuffia 62. Cuffia 63. Cuffia 64. Cuffia 65. Cuffia 66. Cuffia 67. Cuffia 68. Cuffia 69. Cuffia 70. Cuffia 71. Cuffia 72. Cuffia 73. Cuffia 74. Cuffia 75. Cuffia 76. Cuffia 77. Cuffia 78. Cuffia 79. Cuffia 80. Cuffia 81. Cuffia 82. Cuffia 83. Cuffia 84. Cuffia 85. Cuffia 86. Cuffia 87. Cuffia 88. Cuffia 89. Cuffia 90. Cuffia 91. Cuffia 92. Cuffia 93. Cuffia 94. Cuffia 95. Cuffia 96. Cuffia 97. Cuffia 98. Cuffia 99. Cuffia 100. Cuffia	PLED Specifiche Modello: PLED-001 Frequenza: 20Hz - 20kHz Impedenza: 32Ω Sensibilità: 105dB Potenza: 10W Batteria: 1000mAh Caricamento: USB Type-C Peso: 150g Dimensioni: 150mm x 150mm x 150mm Temperatura di funzionamento: 0°C - 40°C	PLED On / Off 1. Premere il pulsante di accensione per 5 secondi per accendere gli auricolari. 2. Premere il pulsante di accensione per 5 secondi per spegnere gli auricolari.	PLED Connessione Bluetooth 1. Accendere gli auricolari. 2. Premere il pulsante Bluetooth per 5 secondi per entrare in modalità di accoppiamento. 3. Premere il pulsante Bluetooth per 5 secondi per uscire dalla modalità di accoppiamento.	PLED Modality di commutazione - 74dB / 85dB / 94dB 1. Premere il pulsante di regolazione del volume per 5 secondi per entrare in modalità di commutazione. 2. Premere il pulsante di regolazione del volume per 5 secondi per uscire dalla modalità di commutazione.	PLED Bouton de changement de mode 1. Appuyez sur le bouton de changement de mode pendant 5 secondes pour entrer en mode de changement. 2. Appuyez sur le bouton de changement de mode pendant 5 secondes pour quitter le mode de changement.	PLED Comandi disponibili 1. Pulsante di accensione: Accende o spegne gli auricolari. 2. Pulsanti di volume: Regola il volume. 3. Pulsante Bluetooth: Accoppia gli auricolari a un dispositivo. 4. Pulsante di cambio modalità: Cambia modalità degli auricolari.	PLED Come caricare il cuff e 1. Collegare il cavo USB Type-C al port di ricarica. 2. Collegare l'altro capo del cavo a una fonte di alimentazione USB.	PLED CE Noi, il produttore, dichiariamo che gli auricolari sono conformi ai requisiti CE.	PLED Warning Leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni prima di utilizzare gli auricolari.	PLED ISED Canada Statement: Noi, il produttore, dichiariamo che gli auricolari sono conformi ai requisiti ISED Canada.	PLED Declaration of Canada: Noi, il produttore, dichiariamo che gli auricolari sono conformi ai requisiti della Dichiarazione del Canada.	PLED Safety Precautions 1. Non utilizzare gli auricolari per lunghi periodi. 2. Non utilizzare gli auricolari quando si guida o si opera macchinari.
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	--	--	---	---

PLED Contenido del paquete 1. Auriculares 2. Cable USB Type-C a USB-A 3. Manual de usuario 4. Estuche de transporte 5. Auriculares 6. Auriculares 7. Auriculares 8. Auriculares 9. Auriculares 10. Auriculares 11. Auriculares 12. Auriculares 13. Auriculares 14. Auriculares 15. Auriculares 16. Auriculares 17. Auriculares 18. Auriculares 19. Auriculares 20. Auriculares 21. Auriculares 22. Auriculares 23. Auriculares 24. Auriculares 25. Auriculares 26. Auriculares 27. Auriculares 28. Auriculares 29. Auriculares 30. Auriculares 31. Auriculares 32. Auriculares 33. Auriculares 34. Auriculares 35. Auriculares 36. Auriculares 37. Auriculares 38. Auriculares 39. Auriculares 40. Auriculares 41. Auriculares 42. Auriculares 43. Auriculares 44. Auriculares 45. Auriculares 46. Auriculares 47. Auriculares 48. Auriculares 49. Auriculares 50. Auriculares 51. Auriculares 52. Auriculares 53. Auriculares 54. Auriculares 55. Auriculares 56. Auriculares 57. Auriculares 58. Auriculares 59. Auriculares 60. Auriculares 61. Auriculares 62. Auriculares 63. Auriculares 64. Auriculares 65. Auriculares 66. Auriculares 67. Auriculares 68. Auriculares 69. Auriculares 70. Auriculares 71. Auriculares 72. Auriculares 73. Auriculares 74. Auriculares 75. Auriculares 76. Auriculares 77. Auriculares 78. Auriculares 79. Auriculares 80. Auriculares 81. Auriculares 82. Auriculares 83. Auriculares 84. Auriculares 85. Auriculares 86. Auriculares 87. Auriculares 88. Auriculares 89. Auriculares 90. Auriculares 91. Auriculares 92. Auriculares 93. Auriculares 94. Auriculares 95. Auriculares 96. Auriculares 97. Auriculares 98. Auriculares 99. Auriculares 100. Auriculares	PLED Diagrama del producto 1. Auriculares 2. Auriculares 3. Auriculares 4. Auriculares 5. Auriculares 6. Auriculares 7. Auriculares 8. Auriculares 9. Auriculares 10. Auriculares 11. Auriculares 12. Auriculares 13. Auriculares 14. Auriculares 15. Auriculares 16. Auriculares 17. Auriculares 18. Auriculares 19. Auriculares 20. Auriculares 21. Auriculares 22. Auriculares 23. Auriculares 24. Auriculares 25. Auriculares 26. Auriculares 27. Auriculares 28. Auriculares 29. Auriculares 30. Auriculares 31. Auriculares 32. Auriculares 33. Auriculares 34. Auriculares 35. Auriculares 36. Auriculares 37. Auriculares 38. Auriculares 39. Auriculares 40. Auriculares 41. Auriculares 42. Auriculares 43. Auriculares 44. Auriculares 45. Auriculares 46. Auriculares 47. Auriculares 48. Auriculares 49. Auriculares 50. Auriculares 51. Auriculares 52. Auriculares 53. Auriculares 54. Auriculares 55. Auriculares 56. Auriculares 57. Auriculares 58. Auriculares 59. Auriculares 60. Auriculares 61. Auriculares 62. Auriculares 63. Auriculares 64. Auriculares 65. Auriculares 66. Auriculares 67. Auriculares 68. Auriculares 69. Auriculares 70. Auriculares 71. Auriculares 72. Auriculares 73. Auriculares 74. Auriculares 75. Auriculares 76. Auriculares 77. Auriculares 78. Auriculares 79. Auriculares 80. Auriculares 81. Auriculares 82. Auriculares 83. Auriculares 84. Auriculares 85. Auriculares 86. Auriculares 87. Auriculares 88. Auriculares 89. Auriculares 90. Auriculares 91. Auriculares 92. Auriculares 93. Auriculares 94. Auriculares 95. Auriculares 96. Auriculares 97. Auriculares 98. Auriculares 99. Auriculares 100. Auriculares	PLED Specifiche tecniche Modello: PLED-001 Frequenza: 20Hz - 20kHz Impedenza: 32Ω Sensibilità: 105dB Potenza: 10W Batteria: 1000mAh Caricamento: USB Type-C Peso: 150g Dimensioni: 150mm x 150mm x 150mm Temperatura di funzionamento: 0°C - 40°C	PLED Attivo / Disattivo 1. Premere il pulsante di accensione per 5 secondi per accendere gli auricolari. 2. Premere il pulsante di accensione per 5 secondi per spegnere gli auricolari.	PLED Emparejamiento por Bluetooth 1. Encender los auriculares. 2. Presionar el botón Bluetooth durante 5 segundos para entrar en modo de emparejamiento. 3. Presionar el botón Bluetooth durante 5 segundos para salir del modo de emparejamiento.	PLED Cambiar modo - 74dB / 85dB / 94dB 1. Presionar el botón de ajuste de volumen durante 5 segundos para entrar en modo de cambio. 2. Presionar el botón de ajuste de volumen durante 5 segundos para salir del modo de cambio.	PLED LED Botón de cambio de modo 1. Presionar el botón de cambio de modo durante 5 segundos para entrar en modo de cambio. 2. Presionar el botón de cambio de modo durante 5 segundos para salir del modo de cambio.	PLED Funcionamiento de los botones 1. Botón de encendido: Enciende o apaga los auriculares. 2. Botones de volumen: Ajusta el volumen. 3. Botón Bluetooth: Parea los auriculares a un dispositivo. 4. Botón de cambio de modo: Cambia el modo de los auriculares.	PLED Cómo cargar los auriculares 1. Conectar el cable USB Type-C al puerto de carga. 2. Conectar el otro extremo del cable a una fuente de alimentación USB.	PLED
--	---	--	---	--	---	---	---	---	------------------------